

PRESS RELEASE

Date: 30 October 2017

MyHSR Corp kicks off the three-month Public Inspection for Kuala Lumpur – Singapore High Speed Rail (HSR) Project on 1 November 2017

MyHSR Corporation (MyHSR Corp) announced that the Public Inspection for Kuala Lumpur – Singapore HSR Project will begin on 1 November 2017 for three consecutive months, until 31 January 2018.

"While conducting a Public Inspection is a mandatory process under Section 84 of the Land Public Transport Act 2010 by having a booth at Suruhanjaya Pengangkutan Awam Darat (SPAD) Headquarters, MyHSR Corp is going above and beyond the industry standard, by opening up Public Inspection booths at 43 venues with high footfall including shopping malls and local council offices in cities along the HSR alignment. I urge the public to come and visit our booths to learn more about this iconic project," said Dato' Mohd Nur Ismal Mohamed Kamal, CEO of MyHSR Corp.

Local communities along the corridor are encouraged to attend the Public Inspection for Kuala Lumpur – Singapore HSR Project, as it serves as an avenue for the public to view information regarding the technical, social and environmental aspects of the project, among others. In addition, the public are also welcomed to share their views and feedback on the project.

The commencement of the Public Inspection for Kuala Lumpur – Singapore HSR project for the proposed 350km HSR alignment connecting Bandar Malaysia, Bangi-Putrajaya, Seremban, Melaka, Muar, Batu Pahat and Iskandar Puteri in Malaysia as well as Jurong East in Singapore is a significant milestone in the project timeline, which is key towards achieving the targeted 2026 operations date.

Amongst key locations of the Public Inspection for Kuala Lumpur – Singapore HSR Project are the SPAD offices (in Kuala Lumpur, Melaka and Johor), as well as at selected local council offices. Mobile booths will also be set up at selected venues such as Nu Sentral mall, National Library, Mitsui Outlet Park, Mahkota Parade and Mall of Medini. Further details and the full list of venues can be found on MyHSR Corp's website at www.myhsr.com.my. The public can



also reach out to MyHSR Corp via hotline at 1800-18-6477 (available Monday-Friday, except on Public Holidays, 9:00am – 5:00pm) or email at feedback@myhsr.com.my for further information.

-ENDS-

About the Kuala Lumpur-Singapore High Speed Rail

The Kuala Lumpur-Singapore HSR is a strategic project between the Governments of Malaysia and Singapore that aims to facilitate a 90-minute travel time between Kuala Lumpur and Singapore. The project is expected to enhance business linkages and bring the people of both countries closer together. The Governments of both countries signed a Bilateral Agreement on 13 December 2016, which captured the key points of agreement on the project, including the technical parameters, commercial model, customs, immigration and quarantine clearance, safety and security matters, regulatory framework and project management approach.

As part of the next phase in project preparation, the Governments of Malaysia and Singapore have tasked MyHSR Corp and the Land Transport Authority (LTA) of Singapore, respectively to implement the project.

About MyHSR Corporation

MyHSR Corp is a company incorporated in 2015, wholly owned by the Minister of Finance Incorporated. As the Government of Malaysia's project delivery vehicle for the Kuala Lumpur-Singapore HSR project, MyHSR Corp is responsible for the development and implementation of the project.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Corporate Communications Department

Tel: +603-2718 4345

Email: communications@myhsr.com.my